

Registered Office: 61, Sembudoss

Street, Chennai 600001 Tamil Nadu India

Contact No.: +91 99250 52000 E-Mail ID: info.pradhin@gmail.com

Website: www.pradhin.com

Corporate & Branch Office: 203 S.F. Soliter FP 182, SP-182/D, T.P.S-14, B/s. Vaibhav Apartment-2, Opp. Bombay Garage Shahibaug Ahmedabad 380004 Gujarat india

CIN: L15100TN1982PLC009418

Date: 13/10/2023

To The Manager- Listing Department, BSE Limited

PhirozeJeeJeeBhoy Towers 25'h Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001, Maharashtra, India

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF DISCLOSURE AS PER REGULATION 74(5) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018

REF: PRADHIN LIMITED SECURITY CODE: 530095 ISIN: INE656B01019

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a disclosure as per Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 Received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s Cameo Corporate Service Limited.

Kindly take the notice of the same and acknowledge the receipt.

For, Pradhin Limited

Sunil Kaluram Inani Chief Financial Officer

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl.: As Above



CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM/BML/2023

DATE:06/10/23

The Company Secretary
PRADHIN LIMITED
203 S F SOLITER FP-182/SP-182 DTPS-14
B/S VAIBHAV APARTMENT
2 OPP BOMBAY GARAGE
SHAHIBAUG
AHMEDABAD
GUJARAT
380004

Dear Sir.

Sub: Confirmation Certificate under regulation -74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

With reference to the above -captioned regulation, we hereby cofirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialization during the quarter ended 30th Day of September 2023, were confirmed (accepted /rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised in the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier issued securities are listed

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the Depository Participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in Register of Members as the registered owner within 15 days.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD

MANAGER(SHARES)